PROPOSAL

MANDATORY PRE-BID

WBS ELEMENT NO.:

15006.1026032

COUNTY:

CUMBERLAND

ROUTE NO.:

NC 59 IN HOPE MILLS

LOCATION:

BRIDGE 115 OVER LITTLE ROCKFISH CREEK

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:

DATE OF PURCHASE ORDER

CONTRACT COMPLETION:

JULY 27, 2018

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

\$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

TYPE OF WORK:

SCOUR REPAIR UNDER BRIDGE, SLOPE REPAIRS

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

The Tara Group of Lymborton, Inc.

2700 NC Hwy 72 W Lymborton NC 28360

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Work Order Number: 15006.1026032

Route: NC 59, Bridge 115

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.02 Miles North of Camden Road

Contract Availability: Date of Purchase Order

Contract Completion: JULY 27, 2018

ROAD: US 421					COUNTY: Harnett		
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000	20,000
20		SP	Grading (incl. Seeding & Matting)	1	LS	70,000	70,000
30		1042	Class II Rip Rap for End Bent slope repairs	2500	TON	1.**	2500.
40		SP	Grading for Placing Class II Rip Rap	1	LS	58,000	58,000
50		SP	Removal of previous Structure Materials under bridge, steel and timber	1	LS	60,000	60,000
60		1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	20,000	20,000
70		SP	Cut to mud line Steel Sheeting across stream bed on east side and two other locations (underwater cutting - Divers)	150	LF	5.°°	750.00
80		SP	Removal of debris from Steel Sheeting (Contingency)	3	Day	100.00	300.
90		SP	Access roads (stone) for End Bent slope repairs	1	LS	75,000	75000
100		230	Borrow Material for NC 59 side slope repairs	200	CY	10.00	2000.
110		1042	Class B stone for slope repairs	700	TON	1,00	700.
120		876	Geotextile for Drainage - Type 2	100	SY		250.
130		862	Guardrail - Remove and Reset	100	LF	2.50	600."
140		SP	Replace damaged sidewalk	20	LF	15,0	300
150		SP	Replace broken Curb & Gutter	30	LF	45.00	1350.00
160		SP	Turbidity Curtain	1	LS	5,000:	S000.
170		1631 or 1060- 14	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	4.00	800.

TOTAL BID FOR 15006.1026032

180	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	100	TON	1.00	10000
190	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2.00	40000
200	SP	Wattles	200	LF	1000	130000

CONTRACTOR The Tara Group of Lumberton Inc.
ADDRESS 2700 NC Hwy 72 W Lumberton NC 28360
Federal Identification Number 56 2049150 Contractors License Number 41562
Authorized Agent Charles D. Andrews Title Vice President
Signature Clash Doll Date 3(5) 2018
Witness Sophia H. Brixay Title
alalana

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT, DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION AND GIFT BAN CERTIFICATION

CORPORATION

The prequalified bidder being duly sworn, solemnly swears (or affirms) that neither he, nor any official, agent or employee has entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action which is in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with any bid or contract, that the prequalified bidder has not been convicted of violating N.C.G.S. §133-24 within the last three years, and that the prequalified bidder intends to do the work with his own bonafide employees or subcontractors and will not bid for the benefit of another contractor.

By submitting this non-collusion, debarment and gift ban certification, the Contractor is attesting his status under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States in accordance with the Debarment Certification attached, provided that the Debarment Certification also includes any required statements concerning exceptions that are applicable.

N.C.G.S. §133-32 and Executive Order 24 prohibit the offer to, or acceptance by, any State Employee of any gift from anyone with a contract with the State, or from any person seeking to do business with the State. By execution of any response in this procurement, you attest, for your entire organization and its employees or agents, that you are not aware that any such gift has been offered, accepted, or promised by any employees of your organization.

SIGNATURE OF PREQUALIFIED BIDDER

The Tara Group of L	umberton, Inc
2700 WC Hwy 72W Address as Prequal	Lumberton NC 28360
Attest Secretary/Assistant Secretary (Select appropriate title)	President/Vice President/Assistant Vice President (Select appropriate title)
Tim Protette Print or type Signer's name	Crarles D Androws Print or type Signer's name

CORPORATE SEAL

PROPOSAL

MANDATORY PRE-BID

WBS ELEMENT NO.:

15006.1026032

COUNTY:

CUMBERLAND

ROUTE NO.:

NC 59 IN HOPE MILLS

LOCATION:

BRIDGE 115 OVER LITTLE ROCKFISH CREEK

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:

DATE OF PURCHASE ORDER

CONTRACT COMPLETION:

JULY 27, 2018

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

\$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

TYPE OF WORK:

SCOUR REPAIR UNDER BRIDGE, SLOPE REPAIRS

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL -AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

S&C Construction, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

3600 S College Road, Ste E-375, Wilmington, NC 28412

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT, DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION AND GIFT BAN CERTIFICATION

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The prequalified bidder, being duly sworn, solemnly swears (or affirms) that neither he, nor any official, agent or employee has entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action which is in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with any bid or contract, that the prequalified bidder has not been convicted of violating N.C.G.S. § 133-24 within the last three years, and that the prequalified bidder intends to do the work with its own bonafide employees or subcontractors and will not bid for the benefit of another contractor.

By submitting this non-collusion, debarment and gift ban certification, the Contractor is attesting his status under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States in accordance with the Debarment Certification attached, provided that the Debarment Certification also includes any required statements concerning exceptions that are applicable.

N.C.G.S. § 133-32 and Executive Order 24 prohibit the offer to, or acceptance by, any State Employee of any gift from anyone with a contract with the State, or from any person seeking to do business with the State. By execution of any response in this procurement, you attest, for your entire organization and its employees or agents, that you are not aware that any such gift has been offered, accepted, or promised by any employees of your organization.

SIGNATURE OF PREQUALIFIED BIDDER

S&C Constr	-uction, LLC
	Il Name of Firm
3600 S College Road, Ste E	E-375, Wilmington, NG 28412
Addre	ess as Prequalified
/ for all	Muy like
Signature of Witness	Signature of Member/Manager/Authorized Agent
	Select appropriate title
Clint S. Roberson	Mary Ann Roberson
Print or type Signer's name	Print or type Signer's name

Work Order Number: 15006.1026032

Route: NC 59, Bridge 115

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.02 Miles North of Camden Road

Contract Availability: Date of Purchase Order

Contract Completion: JULY 27, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: US 421							
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS35	100000	26 800 cc)
20		SP	Grading (incl. Seeding & Matting)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
30		1042	Class II Rip Rap for End Bent slope repairs	2500	TON	80.00	200,000.00
40		SP	Grading for Placing Class II Rip Rap	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000,00
50		SP	Removal of previous Structure Materials under bridge, steel and timber	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
60		1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00
70		SP	Cut to mud line Steel Sheeting across stream bed on east side and two other locations (underwater cutting - Divers)	150	LF	500.00	75,000.00
80		SP	Removal of debris from Steel Sheeting (Contingency)	3	Day	2500.∞	7500.0€
90		SP	Access roads (stone) for End Bent slope repairs	1	LS	10,000.92	10,000.00
100		230	Borrow Material for NC 59 side slope repairs	200	CY	20.00	4,000.00
110		1042	Class B stone for slope repairs	700	TON	67.00	46,900.00
120		876	Geotextile for Drainage - Type 2	100	SY	5.00	500.00
130		862	Guardrail - Remove and Reset	100	LF	110.00	11,000.00
140		SP	Replace damaged sidewalk	20	LF	55.00	1,100.00
150		SP	Replace broken Curb & Gutter	30	LF	50.00	1,500.00
160		SP	Turbidity Curtain	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
70		1631 or 1060- 14	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	5.00	1,000.00

600.00

180	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	100	TON	45.00	4,500.00
190	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
200	SP	Wattles	200	LF	10.00	2 000,00

TOTAL BID FOR 15006.1026032 \$ 537,600.00

CONTRACTOR SEC CONSTRUCTION, LL	C
ADDRESS 3600 & College Road, Ste	E-375, Wilmington, NG 29412.
Federal Identification Number 56-2129272	Contractors License Number 46611
Authorized Agent Mary Ann Roberson	Title Member Manager
Signature Muylik	Date 3/5/18
Witness Clint Roberson	Title Manager
Signature / La Juli	Date 3/5/18

PROPOSAL

MANDATORY PRE-BID

WBS ELEMENT NO.:

15006.1026032

COUNTY:

CUMBERLAND

ROUTE NO.:

NC 59 IN HOPE MILLS

LOCATION:

BRIDGE 115 OVER LITTLE ROCKFISH CREEK

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:

DATE OF PURCHASE ORDER

CONTRACT COMPLETION:

JULY 27, 2018

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

\$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

TYPE OF WORK:

SCOUR REPAIR UNDER BRIDGE, SLOPE REPAIRS

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

SMITH ROWE, LIC

NAME OF BIDDER

639 OLD US 52 S, MT. AIRY, NC 27030

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT, DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION AND GIFT BAN CERTIFICATION

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The prequalified bidder, being duly sworn, solemnly swears (or affirms) that neither he, nor any official, agent or employee has entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action which is in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with any bid or contract, that the prequalified bidder has not been convicted of violating *N.C.G.S.* § 133-24 within the last three years, and that the prequalified bidder intends to do the work with its own bonafide employees or subcontractors and will not bid for the benefit of another contractor.

By submitting this non-collusion, debarment and gift ban certification, the Contractor is attesting his status under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States in accordance with the Debarment Certification attached, provided that the Debarment Certification also includes any required statements concerning exceptions that are applicable.

N.C.G.S. § 133-32 and Executive Order 24 prohibit the offer to, or acceptance by, any State Employee of any gift from anyone with a contract with the State, or from any person seeking to do business with the State. By execution of any response in this procurement, you attest, for your entire organization and its employees or agents, that you are not aware that any such gift has been offered, accepted, or promised by any employees of your organization.

SIGNATURE OF PREQUALIFIED BIDDER

SMITH.	Full Name of Firm
639 OLD US 525, Ad	MT. MRY, NC 27030 Idress as Prequalified
anthury Sahrer	Serrantito
Signature of Witness	Signature of Member/Manager/Authorized Agent Select appropriate title
ANTHONY BAKER Print or type Signer's name	THOMAS Y. BARRON THE

Work Order Number: 15006.1026032

Route: NC 59, Bridge 115

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.02 Miles North of Camden Road

Contract Availability: Date of Purchase Order

Contract Completion: JULY 27, 2018

-	: US 421				COUNTY: Harnett		
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	42,000	42.000
20		SP	Grading (incl. Seeding & Matting)	. 1.	LS	.90,000	90,000
30	, ,	1042	Class II Rip Rap for End Bent slope repairs	2500	TON	70	175,000
40		SP	Grading for Placing Class II Rip Rap	1	LS	110,000	110,000
50		SP	Removal of previous Structure Materials under bridge, steel and timber	1	LS	175,000	175,000
60		1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	40,000	40,000
70		SP	Cut to mud line Steel Sheeting across stream bed on east side and two other locations (underwater cutting - Divers)	150	LF	750-	112,500
80		SP	Removal of debris from Steel Sheeting (Contingency)	3	Day	100-	300
90		SP	Access roads (stone) for End Bent slope repairs	1	LS	25,000	25,000
100		230	Borrow Material for NC 59 side slope repairs	200	CY	70 -	14,000
110		1042	Class B stone for slope repairs	700	TON	70-	49,000
120		876	Geotextile for Drainage - Type 2	100	SY	5-	500
130		862	Guardrail - Remove and Reset	100	LF	40-	4000
140		SP	Replace damaged sidewalk	20	LF	75	
150		SP	Replace broken Curb & Gutter	30	LF	75	7500-
160			Turbidity Curtain	1	LS	7600	7600
70		1631 or 1060-	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	3	600-

180	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	100	TON	70-	7000
190	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	3	600-
200	SP	Wattles	200	LF	10-	2000-

TOTAL BID FOR 15006.1026032	\$	858, 850 00
-----------------------------	----	-------------

PROPOSAL

MANDATORY PRE-BID

WBS ELEMENT NO.:

15006.1026032

COUNTY:

CUMBERLAND

ROUTE NO.:

NC 59 IN HOPE MILLS

LOCATION:

BRIDGE 115 OVER LITTLE ROCKFISH CREEK

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:

DATE OF PURCHASE ORDER

CONTRACT COMPLETION:

JULY 27, 2018

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

\$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

TYPE OF WORK:

SCOUR REPAIR UNDER BRIDGE, SLOPE REPAIRS

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

ES+J Enterprises, Inc.

1555 Holland Road Autry Ville, NC 28318

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT, DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION AND GIFT BAN CERTIFICATION

CORPORATION

The prequalified bidder being duly sworn, solemnly swears (or affirms) that neither he, nor any official, agent or employee has entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action which is in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with any bid or contract, that the prequalified bidder has not been convicted of violating N.C.G.S. §133-24 within the last three years, and that the prequalified bidder intends to do the work with his own bonafide employees or subcontractors and will not bid for the benefit of another contractor.

By submitting this non-collusion, debarment and gift ban certification, the Contractor is attesting his status under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States in accordance with the Debarment Certification attached, provided that the Debarment Certification also includes any required statements concerning exceptions that are applicable.

N.C.G.S. §133-32 and Executive Order 24 prohibit the offer to, or acceptance by, any State Employee of any gift from anyone with a contract with the State, or from any person seeking to do business with the State. By execution of any response in this procurement, you attest, for your entire organization and its employees or agents, that you are not aware that any such gift has been offered, accepted, or promised by any employees of your organization.

SIGNATURE OF PREQUALIFIED BIDDER

ES+J Enterpri	ses, Inc.
Full name of Corpor	ration
1555 Holland Rd. Autryville, No	
Address as Prequal	ified
Attest Dr. By	Kothe S. Colil
Secretary/Assistant Secretary	President/Vice President/Assistant Vice President
(Select appropriate title)	(Select appropriate title)
Sandra C. Carroll- Williams	Esther F. Carlisle
Print or type Signer's name	Print or type Signer's name

CORPORATE SEAL

Richy Len Williams
Ex Date 4-17-2021

NOTARY PUBLIC ON COUNTILIE

Work Order Number: 15006.1026032

Route: NC 59, Bridge 115

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.02 Miles North of Camden Road

Contract Availability: Date of Purchase Order

Contract Completion: JULY 27, 2018

ROAD: US 421 59					COUNTY: Harnett Canb.			
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	125,000.00	125,000.00	
20		SP	Grading (incl. Seeding & Matting)	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	
30		1042	Class II Rip Rap for End Bent slope repairs	2500	TON	86.00	215,000.00	
40		SP	Grading for Placing Class II Rip Rap	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	
50		SP	Removal of previous Structure Materials under bridge, steel and timber	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	
60		1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	
70		SP	Cut to mud line Steel Sheeting across stream bed on east side and two other locations (underwater cutting - Divers)	150	LF	475.00	71,250.00	
80		SP	Removal of debris from Steel Sheeting (Contingency)	3	Day	2,500.00	7,500.00	
90		SP	Access roads (stone) for End Bent slope repairs	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	
100		230	Borrow Material for NC 59 side slope repairs	200	CY	40.00	8,000.00	
110		1042	Class B stone for slope repairs	700	TON	72.00	50,400.00	
120		876	Geotextile for Drainage - Type 2	100	SY	5.00	500.00	
130		862	Guardrail - Remove and Reset	100	LF	80.00	8,000.00	
140		SP	Replace damaged sidewalk	20	LF	150.00	3,000.00	
150		SP	Replace broken Curb & Gutter	30	LF	100.00	3,000.00	
160		SP	Turbidity Curtain	1	LS	5000.00	5,000.00	
170		1631 or 1060- 14	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	5.00	1,000.00	

180	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	100	TON	72.00	1,200.00
190	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00
200	SP	Wattles	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR 15006.1026032 \$ 793, 850.00

CONTRACTOR ESAJ Enterprises,	Inc.
ADDRESS 1555 Holland Rd. Autry will	e, NC 28318
Federal Identification Number 56-1670205	Contractors License Number 28994
Authorized Agent Esther F. Carlisle	Title Vice-president
Signature 76th J. Culible	Date 3-6-18
Witness SANDra C. CARROLL-WILLIAMS	Title Corp. Sec.
Signature Sch C. C.	Date 3-6-18
Corp. Seal:	

LISTING OF DBE SUBCONTRACTORS

			Sheet/	of d
Firm Name and Address	Item No.	Item Description	* Agreed upon Unit Price	** Dollar Volume of Item
Name Pall D. Williams	# 100 30 # 110	K ID KHP	# 41,000.00 de # 11.50 de	\$41,000.
Address	# 180	Class B Rip RAP Borrow Material		\$ 41,000. \$ 9,000.
Name				
Address				
Name				
Address				
Name				
Address				
Name	+			
rame				
Address				
Name				
Address				
Name				
Address				
		1		

^{*} The Dollar Volume shown in this column shall be the Actual Price Agreed Upon by the Prime Contractor and the DBE subcontractor, and these prices will be used to determine the percentage of the DBE participation in the contract.

^{**} Dollar Volume of DBE Subcontractor Percentage of Total Contract Bid Price:

If firm is a Material Supplier Only, show Dollar Volume as 60% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent.

If firm is a Manufacturer, show Dollar Volume as 100% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent.

LISTING OF DBE SUBCONTRACTORS

				Sheet \angle	of <u>%</u>
	Firm Name and Address	Item No.	Item Description	* Agreed upon Unit Price	** Dollar Volume of Item
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					
-	-				

** Dollar Volume of DBE Subcontractor	\$_	58,	000.00
Percentage of Total Contract Bid Price		7	

^{*} The Dollar Volume shown in this column shall be the Actual Price Agreed Upon by the Prime Contractor and the DBE subcontractor, and these prices will be used to determine the percentage of the DBE participation in the contract.

^{**} Dollar Volume of DBE Subcontractor Percentage of Total Contract Bid Price:

If firm is a Material Supplier Only, show Dollar Volume as 60% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent.

If firm is a Manufacturer, show Dollar Volume as 100% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent.

PROPOSAL

MANDATORY PRE-BID

WBS ELEMENT NO.:

15006.1026032

COUNTY:

CUMBERLAND

ROUTE NO.:

NC 59 IN HOPE MILLS

LOCATION:

BRIDGE 115 OVER LITTLE ROCKFISH CREEK

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:

DATE OF PURCHASE ORDER

CONTRACT COMPLETION:

JULY 27, 2018

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

\$ 1,000.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

TYPE OF WORK:

SCOUR REPAIR UNDER BRIDGE, SLOPE REPAIRS

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BONDS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

North State Environmental, Inc

2889 Lawen St. Winsten Salem, NC 27101

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT, DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION AND GIFT BAN CERTIFICATION

CORPORATION

The prequalified bidder being duly sworn, solemnly swears (or affirms) that neither he, nor any official, agent or employee has entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action which is in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with any bid or contract, that the prequalified bidder has not been convicted of violating N.C. G.S. §133-24 within the last three years, and that the prequalified bidder intends to do the work with his own bonafide employees or subcontractors and will not bid for the benefit of another contractor.

By submitting this non-collusion, debarment and gift ban certification, the Contractor is attesting his status under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States in accordance with the Debarment Certification attached, provided that the Debarment Certification also includes any required statements concerning exceptions that are applicable.

N.C.G.S. §133-32 and Executive Order 24 prohibit the offer to, or acceptance by, any State Employee of any gift from anyone with a contract with the State, or from any person seeking to do business with the State. By execution of any response in this procurement, you attest, for your entire organization and its employees or agents, that you are not aware that any such gift has been offered, accepted, or promised by any employees of your organization.

SIGNATURE OF PREQUALIFIED BIDDER

North State Environment	tal, In C Corporation
2889 Lawery St. Winsten Address as F	Salem, NC Z710 Prequalified
Attest Could Council Secretary/Assistant Secretary (Select appropriate title)	By Stephanic C Westparland President/Vice President/Assistant Vice President (Select appropriate title)
Deidre Parrish Print or type Signer's name	Stephanie C. Westmoreland Print or type Signer's name

CORPORATE SEAL



Work Order Number: 15006.1026032

Route: NC 59, Bridge 115

County: Cumberland

Location: 0.02 Miles North of Camden Road

Contract Availability: Date of Purchase Order

Contract Completion: JULY 27, 2018

ROAD: US 421					COUN	TY: Harnett	
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	-	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	29,500.00	29,500,00
20		SP	Grading (incl. Seeding & Matting)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000,00
30		1042	Class II Rip Rap for End Bent slope repairs	2500	TON	75.00	187,500.00
40		SP	Grading for Placing Class II Rip Rap	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00
50		SP	Removal of previous Structure Materials under bridge, steel and timber	1	LS	10,000-00	10,000.00
60		1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
70		SP	Cut to mud line Steel Sheeting across stream bed on east side and two other locations (underwater cutting - Divers)	150	LF	20.00	3,000.00
80		SP	Removal of debris from Steel Sheeting (Contingency)	3	Day	3,000.00	9,000.00
90		SP	Access roads (stone) for End Bent slope repairs	1	LS	75,000.00	
100		230	Borrow Material for NC 59 side slope repairs	200	CY	50.00	10,000.00
110		1042	Class B stone for slope repairs	700	TON	75.00	52,500,00
120		876	Geotextile for Drainage - Type 2	100	SY	10.00	1,000.00
130		862	Guardrail - Remove and Reset	100	LF	68.00	6,800,00
140		SP	Replace damaged sidewalk	20	LF	200.00	4,000,00
150		SP	Replace broken Curb & Gutter	30	LF	100.00	3,000.00
160		SP	Turbidity Curtain	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
170		1631 or 1060- 14	Matting for Erosion Control	200	SY	10.00	2,000.00

180	1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	100	TON	50.00	5,000.00
190	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10,00	2,000,00
200	SP	Wattles	200	LF	20.00	4,000,00

TOTAL BID FOR 15006.1026032	\$ 594,300.00
-----------------------------	---------------

contractor North State Environmental, Inc
ADDRESS 2889 Laweng St. Winston Salem, NC 27101
Federal Identification Number 56 890266 Contractors License Number 49529
Authorized Agent Stephanie c Westmoreland Title President
Signature Stephanie Cheletyrdaud Date 3/5/18
Witness Thurg Chrolium Title HR Manager
Signature Kushi Cardurul Date 3/5/18